Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002

CEMETERY PRICE LIST
under the

The Corporation of the Township of Black River-Matheson
P.O. Box 601, 429 Park Lane
Matheson, Ontario POK 1NO

Telephone: 705-273-2313

Facsimile: 705-273-2140

www.blackriver-matheson.com
reception@blackriver-matheson.com

Effective Date: January 1, 2022

Person in charge of day to day operations: Cassandra Child

Telephone: 705-273-2313

Applicable taxes are in addition to the listed prices.

PURCHASE OF LOTS

SIZE
In-ground graves 24 sq ft or larger

In-ground graves smaller than 24 sq ft

COST OF INTERMENT

Adult
Child
Opening of Vault (Winter)

Vault/Rough Box Charge

COST OF CREMATION INTERMENT

Opening and Closing

Columbarium Marker Interment

Lot C&M Total

350 $§ 290 $ 640

350 §$

650
390
n/c

135

225

55

175§ 525



DISINTERMENT

Casket Disinterment

Cremation Disinterment (permanent removal)

Cremation Disinterment (with reburial within

municipal cemetery)

INSTALLATION OF BASES

Up to 3 feet 11 inches
4 feet to 9 feet 8 inches
Install 4 cemented corner markers

Install 4 regular corner markers

MONUMENT CARE & MAINTENANCE

Flat Marker - under 173 square inches
Flat Marker - over 173 square inches

Upright Marker
(up to 4 feet in height or width)

Upright Marker
(over 4 feet in width)

ADMINISTRATION FEE

Plot Transfer
Non-Interment Seasonal Residency

Reissue Certificate of Interment Rights

MISCELLANEOUS

2,125
225

225

185
275
145

55

n/c
100

200

400

10

350



Additional charge for any cemetery
services provided on a Saturday

Additional charge for any cemetery
services provided on a Sunday or
statutory holiday

$275

$500
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